UNOFFICIAL COPY



RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Doc#: 1026435017 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/21/2010 09:48 AM Pg: 1 of 5

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Citibank 1000 Technology Dr. O'Fallon, MO 63368

O'Fallon, MO 63368					
Citibank Account No.: 27145		<u> </u>	APARA MANA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND		
	Space Above This L	Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only			
A.P.N.:	Order No.:	E	Escrow No.:		
First American 7	itle				
Order # 2016	SUBOBDINA	TION ACCEPTAGE	•		
A8 -	はなり	TION AGREEMENT			
NOTICE: THIS S	UPCRBINATION AGRI	EMENT RESULT	S IN YOUR SECURITY AND OF LOWER PRIORITY		
THAN THE LIEN	OF SOME OTHER OR L	ATER SECURITY	INSTRUMENT.		
THIS AGREEMENT, made	this 16th day of August	, 2010 , by			
Xue	Ping Zhou	and	Zong Yu Zhang .		
		C_{i}			
		—(), 			
		<u></u>			
owner(s) of the land herein	naπer described and herei	nafter referred to a	s "Owner," and		
Citibank, N.A.,		,			
nresent owner and holder	of the mortgage ordeed of	rust and related no	te first hereinafterdes cribed and		
herein after referred to as "	Creditor."	i ost and related no	te mist here marter described and		
To secure a note in the sur	m of \$ 43 000 00 date.	d May 9th	2008 in favor of Gred for, which		
mortgage or deed of trust w	as recorded on May	, 8th ,2008 in Bo	2006 In lavoi of Greditor, which		
Page an	d/or as Instrument No. 08	13049105	in the Official Records of the		
Town and/or County of refe	erred to in Exhibit A attack	ned hereto; and	CO.		
WHEREAS, Owner has ex	ecuted, or is about to exec	ute, a mortgage <u>or</u>	deed of trust and a related note in Θ ρ τ		
in favor of <u>Ci+i</u> Mortage	30,000.00 , to be dated	no later than	PAT 7 , DO/O , nafter referred to as "Lender,"		
payable with interest and u	pon the terms and conditi	ons described there	ein, which mortgage or deed of		
trust is to be recorded cond	currently herewith; and				
WHEREAS, it is a conditio	n precedent to obtaining s	aid loan that said n	ortgage or deed of trust last above		
mentioned shall uncondition	nally be and remain at all	times a lien or char	ge upon the land herein before		

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned; and

1026435017 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the parties above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said mortgage of cheed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge of the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in tayor of the Creditor first above mentioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make to loan above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lander above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the mortgages or deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination in luding but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another appropriate or deed of trust.

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or ceed of trust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's 'loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under not ligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes of their than those provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part;
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1026435017 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR: Citibank, N.A.,	
By_Bah	
Printod To he Brian Heck Title Assistant Vice President	
Title Assistant vice Fresident	
OWNER:	
Printed Name	Printed Name
Title	Title
Printed Name Zong Yu Zhang	Printed Name
(ALL SIGNATURES MUS	ST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE	E EXECUTION OF (HIX AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES PRNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
STATE OF Michigan	7.0
County of Wayne) Ss.
On <u>August , 16th 2010</u> , before me <u>, Zeund</u> appeared <u>Brian Heck Assistant V</u> Citibank, N.A.	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the b name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument	t and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the I that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Witness my hand and official seal.	$Q_{ij} = Q_{ij} = Q_{ij}$
	Notary Public in said County and State

ZEUNDRAX PHILLIPS
Notery Public, State of Michigan
County of Wayne
My Commission Expires 03-29-2015
Acting in the County of Wysheyau

1026435017 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF)) Ss.	
-		personally appeare
whose name(s) is/are sub ame in his/her/their auth	oscribed to the within instrume norized capacity(ies), and that	ant and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), executed the instrument
vitness my build and off	icial seal.	
90	20 P	Notary Public in said County and State
	004	Notary Public in said County and State
		Continue

1026435017 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DEED OF SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEES

WHEREAS, on the	of				
			("Grantee") did	execute one certa	ain promissory
note (the "Note") payable	to Citibank (Gra	antor) in the original	principal sum of \$	43,000.00	said Note and
payment thereof being sec	cured by a Deed	of Trust (the "deed of	of trust") of even date	therewith, record	led
May 8th, 2	in the Cle	ork's Office of the Ci	rcuit Court of the Cou	ınty of Fairfax, V	irginia as
Document Number	0813049105	_ in Book	, Page	or	i property more
particularly described as f	ollows:				
LEGAL DESCRIPTION	ATTACHED				·
WHEREAS, the substitute one or near Tru	Deed of Trust particles of the plant of the	rovides that the hold ace of the original T	er of the Note shall harustee(s) names in sai	ave the right and placed of Trust.	power to
WHEDEAS CH	varik tha haldan	of the Note days have	-h	C W	
Trustee(s) in place of the exercise all of the estate, r	original Trustee((s) names in the Dee	eby appoint <u>Benjamin</u> d of Trust; and said Surseded Trustee(s).	1 C. Winn Jr. as Substitute Trustee	s) to have and
IN TESTIMONY WHER Brian Heck	EOF the said Cit	tibank has caused the	ere presents to be sign	ed with it's corpo	rate name by
attorney, the same to ackn	owledge and de	iver according to lay	w this 16th day of		10 be its , 2010
STATE OF MISSOURI	By Brian H	CITIBAN eck	Assistant Vice Preside	nt	
STATE OF MISSOURI L COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS	WAYUE		77/		
I, the undersigned, a Notar	ry Public in and	for the Jurisdiction a	foresaid, do horeby co	ertify that Brian	Heck
Is personally well known to	to me as the pers	on named as Assi	stant Vice President	of Citiban	k. who is
personally well known to	me as the person	named as attorney-	in-fact in the foregoin	and annexed in	strument
bearing date of August	<u>16th</u> ,	2010 , personally a	appeared before me ar	v' by virtue of the	authority
invested in her as attorney	-in-fact acknowl	ledged the same to b	e the act and deed of	Ciut ank (corpora	tion) and
delivered the same as such	1.			9, -	
Given under my hand and	seal this 16th	day of <u>August</u> ,	2010 .	0	Ži.
				•	(C)
Zeundrax Phillips	Notary Public				C

ZEUNDRAX PHILLIPS
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Wayne
My Commission Expires 03-29-2016
Acting in the County of Washing